## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRE				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		on Ree	Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial No. 10242427 previously recorded on Reel 015986 Frame 0342. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Serial No. 10247427.			
CONVEYING PARTY	( DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
N. Sharon Conley				09/22/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Avancen, Ind					
Street Address:	19 Moss Poi	19 Moss Point Drive				
City:	Ormond Beach					
State/Country:	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	32174					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 10		10247427	J24/42/			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(407)92	6-7720				
	• • •		ax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 407-926-7710						
Email: ppagel@iplawfl.com						
Eman.	pp	Correspondent Name: John L. DeAngelis, Jr.				
		DeAngelis, Jr.				
	e: John L. 390 N.	Drange Ave., Su				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: John L. 390 N. Beusse	Drange Ave., Su Brownlee Wolte	r Mora & Maire			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e: John L. 390 N. Beusse	Drange Ave., Su	r Mora & Maire			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: John L. 390 N. Beusse Orlando	Drange Ave., Su Brownlee Wolte , FLORIDA 3280	r Mora & Maire			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: John L. 390 N. Beusse Orlando ER:	Drange Ave., Su Brownlee Wolte , FLORIDA 328( John L.	r Mora & Maire 01			

500032435

## Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 22 day of <u>September</u>, 2004, by and between N. Sharon Conley, ("Assignor") a resident of Volusia County, Florida and Avancen, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the pending patent applications, Patient Controlled Timed Oral Medication Dispenser, serial number 10/247,427, filed September 19, 2002 and Adult Male Disposable Incontinence System for Disposable Underwear, serial number 60/567,267, filed April 30, 2004 (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired common law trademark rights in the trademarks *Medication on Demand* and *MOD* for the device which is the subject of the Patient Controlled Timed Oral Medication Dispenser patent application (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of Ten and no/100 Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and the Trademark, and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, as well as any continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, or extensions thereof, as well as all proceeds therefore (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), and the right to sue for past present, and future infringements.

Assignor covenants and agrees and warrants that she has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions hereby assigned, and further covenants and agrees that she has the right to grant such rights in and to the Trademarks and in and to said inventions and pending patent applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR Sign: <u>N. Sharon Conley</u> N. Sharon Conley

PATENT REEL: 016046 FRAME: 0586

## STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA

1.2

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\frac{23}{204}$  day of  $\frac{2004}{100}$ , by N. Sharon Conley, who is personally known to me or has produced  $\frac{100}{100}$  as identification.

NOTARY PUBLIC: Sign: <u>Totul Coddson</u> Print: Totil Anderson State of Florida At Large My Commission DD239297 (Seal) My Commission Expires: Title/Rank: Commission Number:

aren Conley, President ASSIGNEE Sign: <u>N.</u> N. Sharon

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 day of 2004, by N. Sharon Conley, who is personally known to me or has produced 1 as identification.

**NOTARY PUBLIC:** 

Sign: **Print**:

Commission DD239297 Expires September 19, 2007

State of Florida At Large (Seal) My Commission Expires:

Title/Rank:\_\_\_

Commission Number:\_\_\_